SFP-ZX.LC.80 Optiset

Oco6eHHOCTH:

- BO3MOXHOCTb ropsiyeit 3ameHbl

- DFB 1550HMm nasep, 80km OrogxeT

- oBoniHou LC pasbem

- Digital diagnostic monitor interface (DDMI)

- cooTBeTcTBME cneundpmkaumm SFP MSA n SFF-8472

O6nacTy NpMMeHeHun:
- Gigabit Ethernet 1000Base-ZX
- STM-1, STM-4

dJyHKLIVIOHan bHas cxema:

» APD or PIN
R 1 Poslt AMP TI'IO‘ 4——@:)— photodiode
PR E—
T LD driver circuit Laser diode Q)_>

Tv DNicahla — T
Tx Faul < v
Extended ID
SDA 4—1—P»
Qri —T> Diagnostic
Memory Monitoring
Interface

Cneuundukaums:

MakcuManbHbIN PeXXUM aKcnyaTauum

napameTp obo3HayeHne MUHUMYM MaKCUMyM eavHuua
n3MepeHusi

HanpsikeHne VCC 0 +3,6 \%

nuTaHus

Pa6oyas Topr 0 +75 °C

Temnepartypa

napameTp obo3HayeHne MUHUMYM MaKCUMyMm eavHuua
n3MepeHnsi

HanpsikeHnne VCC +3,1 +3,6 \%

nuTaHus

Paboyas Topr -5 +70 °C

Temnepartypa
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MakcuManbHbIW PeXXUM IKCnyaTauum
OnTuyeckne XxapakTepucTUKn

napameTp obo3HaveHne MUHUMYM Tunosoe MaKCUMyM eanHuua
n3mepeHnst

MNepenatumnk

BbixoaHas Po 0 +5 dBm

MOLLIHOCTb

OTHolueHne ER 8,2 - - dB

McuesHoBeHust

[nnHa BONH.I A 1530 1550 1570 nm

LLnpmHa cnektpa AN - - 4 nm

Rise time Tr 200 ps

Fall time Tf 200 ps

Bbixog CornacHo macku Beixoaa (Eye Mask ) onpeneneHHoro ctaHgaptom 802.3z

nepegaryuka

MpremHuk

YyBCTBUTENBHOCTD Sen - - -24 dBm

MaKkcumanbHas Pmax -6 dBm

BXOAHas

MOLLHOCTb

[nvHa BOMHbI A 1100 - 1600 nm

[eTtexkTupoBaHue A - - -24 dBm

curHana

[eTekTuposaHue Po -42 - - dBm

curHana

Return Loss PL - -30 dB

AneKTpuyeckne xapakTepUCcTUKU

napameTp obo3HayeHne MUHUMYM TMNoBOE MaKCUMyM egvHuua
n3mepeHunsi

MNepenatumnk

CkopocTtb B 155 - 1250 Mb/s

nepega4n(NRZ)

HanpsikeHune VCCT +3,1 +3,3 +3,6 V

nUTaHNs

Tok noTpebneHus lccT - 70 130 mA

High ypoBeHb Vi Veer-1,165 - Ve -0,700

Low ypoBeHb Vi Vet -1,890 - Voot -1,475

HanpsikeHune VEN - - 0,8

paspeLuawoLliee

nepegavy

HanpsikeHnne Vp 2 - - \%

cTp.2/5



Optiset

SFP-ZX.LC.80
napameTp 0603Ha4YeHne MUHUMYM TMNOBOE MaKCUMyM eavHuua
n3mepeHus
3anpeLiatoLee
nepegavy
MNpnemMHuk
CkopocTtb B 155 - 1250 Mb/s
nepegaun(NRZ)
HanpsokeHue Veer +3,1 +3,3 +3,6 \%
nMTaHns
Tok notpebneHus lccr - 80 150 mA
High ypoBeHb Vou Vieer-1,025 - Vg -0,880 \Y
Low ypoBeHb VoL Veer-1,810 - Veer -1,620 V
LOS High ypoBeHb Viout - - 0,8 V
LOS Low ypoBeHb Viout 2 - - V
PekomeHOoOBaHHasA cxema BKITHOUYEHUS:
ol Voo :{:wll'#
Protocol Ve l l Lw\_ IFP Mbodule
|
;
I Db
T Disabde
T Fait % Fault
N 0| '
T B ‘}
Gl .
Protocol 1C SerDes IC AN S
I I LA |
It ; Pruarg _}
i
i
e
PP
Ll B % o
v +
PLD/ PAL L0 | N1 | a2
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VeeT _T_ ¢
If:-.l uf
V [{ | uH 13V
G e R
%t:.l uF % 10 uF :l[:?.l uf % [0 ul
SFP Module ) |'|{}:-5T:Bﬂﬂ]'d ) )

OnucaHue koHTakToB (PIN):

Pin Name

PIN

Name/Function

GNDR

9,10,11,14

Receiver Ground

VCCR

15

Receiver Supply Voltage. They are defined as +3.3V 5% at the SFP connector
pin. Recommended host board power supply filtering is shown below. The DC
resistance of inductor is less than 1 Q ,which result in maintaining the required
voltage at the SFP input pin with +3.3V supply voltage.

RD-

12

Receiver Data, Differential Output. They are AC coupled 100 Q differential lines
which should be terminated with 100 Q at the user SERDES. The AC coupling is
done inside the module and is thus not required on the host board. The voltage
swing on these lines will be between 370mV and 2000mV differential when
properly terminated.

RD+

13

Receiver Data, Differential Output. They are AC coupled 100 Q differential lines
which should be terminated with 100 Q at the user SERDES. The AC coupling is
done inside the module and is thus not required on the host board. The voltage
swing on these lines will be between 370mV and 2000mV differential when
properly terminated.

LOS

Receiver Loss of Signal, logic high, open collector compatible, 4.7K to 10K Ohm
pull up to VCCR on host

Rate Select

NC.

GNDT

1,17, 20

Transmitter Ground

VCCT

16

Transmitter Supply Voltage. They are defined as +3.3V =5% at the SFP
connector pin. Recommended host board power supply filtering is shown below.
The DC resistance of inductor is less than 1 Q ,which result in maintaining the
required voltage at the SFP input pin with +3.3V supply voltage.

TD+

18

Transmit Data, Differential Input. They are AC coupled 100 Q differential lines
which should be terminated with 100 Q inside the module. The AC coupling is
done inside the module and is thus not required on the host board.

TD-

19

Transmit Data, Differential Input. They are AC coupled 100 Q differential lines
which should be terminated with 100 Q inside the module. The AC coupling is
done inside the module and is thus not required on the host board.

TX Disable

Transmitter Disable, logic high, open collector compatible, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull
up to VCCT on SFP. The pin is used to shut down the transmitter optical output.
High is transmitter Disabled, Low is transmitter on.
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Transmitter Fault, logic high, open collector compatible, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull
TX_Fault 2 up to VCCT on host. When high, output indicates a laser fault of some kind. Low
indicates normal operation.
MOD_DEF 6 SFP module definition and presence, bit 0, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull up to VCCT on
0 host. The pin is grounded by the module to indicate that the module is present.
MOD_DEF 5 SFP module definition and presence, bit 1, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull up to VCCT on
1 host. The pin is the clock line of two wire serial interface for serial ID
MOD_DER 4 SFP module definition and presence, bit 2, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull up to VCCT on
2 host. The pin is the data line of two wire serial interface for serial ID.
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